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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the instances and reasons for pawning of gold by the Government of India with overseas institutions and central banks for the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(b) the quantum of gold received back after paying the debt in gold by the Government;

(c) whether the Government has sold off the gold reserve of the country in international markets/ international financial institutions/overseas central banks;

(d) if so, the details of the instances of selling of gold by the Government of India during the same period; and

(e) the reasons for selling of gold by the Government in each such case?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) There have been no instances of pawning of gold by Government of India in the last three years and current year.

(b), (c), (d) & (e): Does not arise.
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